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Backgrounds

Auto Body Shop Exterior
Banquet Hall Interior

Bar Glass Clinks & Slides
Bar Interior 01

Bar Interior 02

Barnyard Exterior

Cafe Interior

Campfire 01

Campfire 02

Cave Interior 01

Cave Interior 02

Church Bells Exterior
Elementary School Exterior
Fairgrounds 01
Fairgrounds 02

Fireplace Interior

Forest Cicadas
Gymnasium Interior
Harbor Dock With Birds
High Desert Crickets
Kathmandu Street

Park With Fountain
Prison Exterior Basketball Game
Prison Interior

Sewer

Suburban Street Quiet
Suburban Street With Crickets
Swamp Crickets

Traffic City

Traffic Small Town

Thunder & Lightning
Lightning Rip Sweetener
Lightning Strike 01
Lightning Strike 02
Lightning Strike 03
Lightning Strike 04
Lightning Strike With Flares
Lightning Strike With Rain 01
Lightning Strike With Rain 02

Description
Outdoor body shop with tool sounds and light street traffic

Guests inside a large banquet hall with minimal glass and plate movement

Various movement of glasses and bottles on a bar counter
Interior of a busy bar with glass movement and crowd walla
Interior of a busy bar with glass movement and crowd walla
Barnyard fowl with light insect buzz

Cafe or restaurant interior with heavy walla and kitchen ambiance
Campfire crackle with popping wood and light wind background
Campfire crackle with popping wood and light wind background

Cave interior with intermittent water drops

Cave interior with steady, heavy water drops

Steady church bells in bell tower

Elementary school children playing at recess

Children playing at a fairgrounds arcade area
Fairgrounds ride in operation with slight walla

Wood burning inside a large fireplace

Cicadas and other insects in a forest

Gymnasium interior with walla and heavy echo
Harbor sounds with birds and boats

High desert with light crickets and slight wind

Street band and background noise

Large fountain in park with minimal background noise
Prison basketball court with walla

Prison hallway with walla and heavy echo
Underground sewer with dripping and running water
Very quiet suburban street with car bys

Suburban street with car bys, dog barks and loud crickets
Swamp with heavy, swirling crickets and other insect noise
City traffic with intermittent wallas

Small town street noise

Description

Quick, synthesized by for lightning sweetening

Loud, stand-alone lightning strike with long trail out
Loud, stand-alone lightning strike with long trail out
Loud, stand-alone lightning strike

Loud, stand-alone lightning strike

Large lightning strike followed by smaller, trailing flares
Large lightning strike with light rain background

Large lightning strike with light rain background

Time
01:10.7
01:10.4
01:32.3
00:42.0
00:27.1
02:05.1
02:27.6
01:50.0
01:20.0
01:34.0
01:15.0
00:30.0
02:10.0
00:26.0
01:11.5
00:34.4
00:47.4
00:20.0
02:15.5
00:43.5
02:25.9
01:20.3
00:44.9
00:47.6
02:30.0
00:35.2
02:01.0
01:40.0
01:17.0
02:27.3

Time
00:00.7
00:06.2
00:08.2
00:02.6
00:01.7
00:07.8
00:04.9
00:06.8

Thunder & Lightning

Lightning Strike With Rain 03
Lightning Strikes Multiple Effected
Lightning Strikes Multiple
Lightning Sweetener 01

Lightning Sweetener 02

Thunder Claps Huge

Thunder Sweep Synthesized

Wind

Blustery Hilltop Wind
Cold Wind

Ghost Town Wind
Gusty Wind 01

Gusty Wind 02
Howling Wind 01
Howling Wind 02
Leafy Tree Wind Heavy
Leafy Tree Wind Lite
Violent Rustling Wind

Wind Foley Sweetener With Debris 01
Wind Foley Sweetener With Debris 02

Wind Gust Foley Sweetener

Description

Large lightning strike with light rain background
Multiple, heavily synthesized lightning strikes
Series of lightning strikes

Crackling lightning sweetener

Flared out lightning sweetener

Multiple, large thunder claps

Synthesized thunder claps

Description

Strong wind with intermittent gusts

Light, constant swirling wind

Mild wind with periodic whistling and swirling gusts
Low, gusty wind

Gusty wind with birds in the background
Heavy, howling wind with intense whipping
Heavy, howling wind with intense whipping
Heavy wind blowing through trees

Light wind blowing through trees

Very intense wind with heavy, rushing gusts
Foley wind with slight debris throughout
Foley wind with slight debris throughout
Loud, quick Foley wind

Time
00:08.3
00:19.7
00:10.9
00:03.2
00:02.2
00:04.4
00:03.3

Time
02:57.6
00:53.7
02:30.0
01:33.6
01:17.7
02:54.2
01:46.0
02:55.3
02:40.6
00:52.8
00:23.7
00:31.8
00:03.9



Volume 6
Volume 7
Volume 8

Volume 9

Fantasy / Sci-Fi / Horror
Explosions / Combat / Weaponry
Backgrounds / Weather

Period Effects: Devices / Backgrounds / Combat

Volume 10 Period Effects: Vehicles
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