

Backgrounds	Description	Time
Auto Body Shop Exterior	Outdoor body shop with tool sounds and light street traffic	01:10.7
Banquet Hall Interior	Guests inside a large banquet hall with minimal glass and plate movement	01:10.4
Bar Glass Clinks & Slides	Various movement of glasses and bottles on a bar counter	01:32.3
Bar Interior 01	Interior of a busy bar with glass movement and crowd walla	00:42.0
Bar Interior 02	Interior of a busy bar with glass movement and crowd walla	00:27.1
Barnyard Exterior	Barnyard fowl with light insect buzz	02:05.1
Cafe Interior	Cafe or restaurant interior with heavy walla and kitchen ambiance	02:27.6
Campfire 01	Campfire crackle with popping wood and light wind background	01:50.0
Campfire 02	Campfire crackle with popping wood and light wind background	01:20.0
Cave Interior 01	Cave interior with intermittent water drops	01:34.0
Cave Interior 02	Cave interior with steady, heavy water drops	01:15.0
Church Bells Exterior	Steady church bells in bell tower	00:30.0
Elementary School Exterior	Elementary school children playing at recess	02:10.0
Fairgrounds 01	Children playing at a fairgrounds arcade area	00:26.0
Fairgrounds 02	Fairgrounds ride in operation with slight walla	01:11.5
Fireplace Interior	Wood burning inside a large fireplace	00:34.4
Forest Cicadas	Cicadas and other insects in a forest	00:47.4
Gymnasium Interior	Gymnasium interior with walla and heavy echo	00:20.0
Harbor Dock With Birds	Harbor sounds with birds and boats	02:15.5
High Desert Crickets	High desert with light crickets and slight wind	00:43.5
Kathmandu Street	Street band and background noise	02:25.9
Park With Fountain	Large fountain in park with minimal background noise	01:20.3
Prison Exterior Basketball Game	Prison basketball court with walla	00:44.9
Prison Interior	Prison hallway with walla and heavy echo	00:47.6
Sewer	Underground sewer with dripping and running water	02:30.0
Suburban Street Quiet	Very quiet suburban street with car bys	00:35.2
Suburban Street With Crickets	Suburban street with car bys, dog barks and loud crickets	02:01.0
Swamp Crickets	Swamp with heavy, swirling crickets and other insect noise	01:40.0
Traffic City	City traffic with intermittent wallas	01:17.0
Traffic Small Town	Small town street noise	02:27.3
Thunder & Lightning	Description	Time
Lightning Rip Sweetener	Quick, synthesized by for lightning sweetening	00:00.7
Lightning Strike 01	Loud, stand-alone lightning strike with long trail out	00:06.2
Lightning Strike 02	Loud, stand-alone lightning strike with long trail out	00:08.2
Lightning Strike 03	Loud, stand-alone lightning strike	00:02.6
Lightning Strike 04	Loud, stand-alone lightning strike	00:01.7
Lightning Strike With Flares	Large lightning strike followed by smaller, trailing flares	00:07.8
Lightning Strike With Rain 01	Large lightning strike with light rain background	00:04.9
Lightning Strike With Rain 02	Large lightning strike with light rain background	00:06.8

Thunder & Lightning	Description	Time
Lightning Strike With Rain 03	Large lightning strike with light rain background	00:08.3
Lightning Strikes Multiple Effected	Multiple, heavily synthesized lightning strikes	00:19.7
Lightning Strikes Multiple	Series of lightning strikes	00:10.9
Lightning Sweetener 01	Crackling lightning sweetener	00:03.2
Lightning Sweetener 02	Flared out lightning sweetener	00:02.2
Thunder Claps Huge	Multiple, large thunder claps	00:04.4
Thunder Sweep Synthesized	Synthesized thunder claps	00:03.3
Wind	Description	Time
Blustery Hilltop Wind	Strong wind with intermittent gusts	02:57.6
Cold Wind	Light, constant swirling wind	00:53.7
Ghost Town Wind	Mild wind with periodic whistling and swirling gusts	02:30.0
Gusty Wind 01	Low, gusty wind	01:33.6
Gusty Wind 02	Gusty wind with birds in the background	01:17.7
Howling Wind 01	Heavy, howling wind with intense whipping	02:54.2
Howling Wind 02	Heavy, howling wind with intense whipping	01:46.0
Leafy Tree Wind Heavy	Heavy wind blowing through trees	02:55.3
Leafy Tree Wind Lite	Light wind blowing through trees	02:40.6
Violent Rustling Wind	Very intense wind with heavy, rushing gusts	00:52.8
Wind Foley Sweetener With Debris 01	Foley wind with slight debris throughout	00:23.7
Wind Foley Sweetener With Debris 02	Foley wind with slight debris throughout	00:31.8
Wind Gust Foley Sweetener	Loud, quick Foley wind	00:03.9
Files: 58 Total Size: 633 MB		

Volume 6 Fantasy / Sci-Fi / Horror

Volume 7 Explosions / Combat / Weaponry

Volume 8 Backgrounds / Weather

Volume 9 Period Effects: Devices / Backgrounds / Combat

Volume 10 Period Effects: Vehicles